ISL97649A, ISL97649B Evaluation Board Manual
Description
The ISL97649AIREVALZ and ISL97649BIREVALZ are
evaluation boards for the ISL97649A and ISL97649B,
respectively. The ISL97649A, ISL97649B are DC/DC voltage
regulators for TFT-LCD displays, with screen sizes up to 20".
The devices integrate a boost converter, logic LDO (for
ISL97649A only), VON slice circuit, supply monitor circuit, and

electronic load. The part will power-ON and start
operating.
Ordering Information
PART # DESCRIPTION
ISL97649AIREVALZ Evaluation Board for ISL97649A
ISL97649BIREVALZ Evaluation Board for ISL97649B
1April 4, 2013
AN1646.2
CAUT
1-888-
Application Note 1646
ION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
INTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774 | Copyright Intersil Americas LLC 2012, 2013. All Rights Reserved
Intersil (and design) is a trademark owned by Intersil Corporation or one of its subsidiaries.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
Application Note 1646
AVDD Maximum Output Current
The internal MOSFET typical peak current limit is 1.5A (Note 1).
This limits the maximum AVDD continuous output current that
the ISL97649A/B Boost Converter can deliver to the load.
Maximum AVDD continuous output current in an actual
application may vary depending on component variations.
Feedback compensation parameters, input and output
capacitance of the boost converter may need to be modified in